
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2072
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
BILINGUAL ATM MACHINES
Lekhi Smt. Meenakashi

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has instructed Public Sector Banks (PSBs) to install those ATM machines which can produce receipts in both Hindi and English languages; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these machines are likely to be installed?

Answer

THE FINANCE MINISTER (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a)and (b) Yes Madam. Public Sector Banks have been advised to ensure that all the ATM machines have facility of doing transactions/printing in Hindi as well as in English. No time frame has been prescribed.
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